



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LTL ACRES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,)
)
Plaintiffs Below, Appellant,) C.A. No. 468, 2015
)
v.)
)
BUTLER MANUFACTURING) Appeal from the July 30, 2015
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, and) Decision of the Superior Court in
DRYVIT SYSTEMS, INC., a Rhode) and for Sussex County in C.A. NO:
Island corporation,) S13C-07-025 ESB
)
Defendants Below,)
Appellees.)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL

**COHEN SEGLIAS PALLAS
GREENHALL & FURMAN, PC**

Bernard G. Conaway, Esquire (DE 2856)
Nemours Building
1007 Orange Street, Suite 1130
Wilmington, DE 19801
(P) 302.425.5089
bconaway@cohenseglias.com

Attorney for Plaintiff Below, Appellant.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Trial Court Improperly Concluded That Dryvit's Warranty Was A Repair Or Replacement Warranty	2
1. Janosik Provided Notice and Waived Nothing	
II. Butler’s Response Ignores That On A Summary Judgment Motion the Trial Court is Obligated to View the Facts In The Light Most Favorable to The Non-Moving Party	
1. Improvement to Real Property	
III. This Court Should Not Affirm the Butler’s Summary Judgment On the Statute of Limitations Because The Issues Was Not Properly Presented to the Trial Court.....	
CONCLUSION	15

I. TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Addison v. Emerson Electric Co.</i> , 1997 WL 129329 (D. Del.)	3
<i>Becker v. Hamada, Inc.</i> , 455 A.2d 353 (Del. 1982)	11
<i>Jakotowicz v. Hyundai Motor America</i> , Del. Super., C.A. No: 04C-05-298 Cooch, J. (Aug. 17, 2005).....	3, 5
<i>Joswick v. Chesapeake Mobile Homes, Inc.</i> , 765 A.2d 90 (Md App. 2001).....	3
<i>Lariviere v. Dayton Safety Ladder Co.</i> , 525 A.2d 892 (RI Supr. 1987).....	8
<i>Monroe v. State</i> , 652 A.2d 560 (Del. 1995).....	13
<i>Murray v. Am. Suzuki Motor Co.</i> , 2010 WL 323506 (Del. Super.).....	3
<i>Nebraska Popcorn, Inc. v. Wing</i> , 602 N.W.2d 18 (Neb. 1999).....	3
<i>Ontario Hydro v. Zallea Systems, Inc.</i> , 569 F. Supp. 1261 (D. Del. 1983).....	4, 5
<i>Pender v. Daimler Chrysler Corp.</i> , 2004 WL 2191030 (Del. Super.)	4, 5
<i>Speakman Co. v. Harper Buffing Mach. Co., Inc.</i> 583 F.Supp. 273 (D. Del. 1984)	8
<i>S&R Assoc., L.L. v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 725 A.2d 431 (Del. Super. 1998).....	4
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	13
 <u>Other Authority</u>	 <u>Pages</u>
6 DEL. C. §2-607	8
6 DEL. C. §2-725	<i>passim</i>
10 DEL. C. §8127	<i>passim</i>

R.I. STAT §6A-2-6078

SUPREME COURT RULE 813, 14

2 HAWKLAND UCC SERIES (2015).....4
